COURT ROOM NO. 05 IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT GOREGAON DINDOSHI SUMMARY SUIT NO.196 OF 2023. Plaint lodged on: 31.03.2023 Plaint admitted on: 05.06.2023

SUMMONS to answer plaint Under section O. XXXVII, Rule 2 Of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908

BANK OF INDIA, a Bank, a body Corporate Constituted under the Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings)
Act V of 1970, having their Head Office at Star House, C-5, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, and one of its Branch Office being Vile Parlè (W) Branch, situated at 377, Smit Kiran Building, S.V. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai – 400 056, through its Authorised Representative, Mr. Ranvir Kumar

.. PLAINTIFF

1. MS. MANSI BHARAT MEHTA

Adult, Indian Inhabitant, having address at Flat No.A-203, Amit Darshan CHSL, Dadabhai Cross Road Number -3, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

Flat No.180, Snehdhara Apartment, Dada Bhai Cross Road No.3, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056

2. MRS. KRUPA BHARATKUMAR MEHTA Adult, Indian Inhabitant, having address at Flat No.A-203, Amit Darshan CHSL, Dadabhai Cross Road Number -3, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

Flat No.180, Snehdhara Apartment, Dada Bhai Cross Road No.3, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

3. MS. VIRAL BHARAT MEHTA

And Also at

All the legal heirs of deceased Late Mr. Bharatkumar K. Mehta Adult, Indian Inhabitant, having address at Flat No.A-203, Amit Darshan CHSL, Dadabhai Cross Road Number -3,

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056 And Also at Flat No.180, Snehdhara Apartment, Dada Bhai Cross Road No.3,

Vile Parle (West) Mumbai - 400 056 TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before Honour, SHRI, A. Z. KHAN presiding in the Court Room No. 05 on 20.09.2024 at 11.00 a.m. in the forenoon by the above named plaintiff for following relief:

THE PLAINTIFF THEREFORE PRAYS:

 The Defendants be jointly and severally ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of Rs. 2,42,955.47 (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Forty Seven Only) due under Education Loan bearing Account No. 005872210000018 with further interest at the rate of 11.00% p. a. with monthly rest from the date of filing of the Suit till the date of payment and/or realisation as per the Particulars of the Plaintiff's Claim being Exhibit "J" to the Plaint.

. That the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiffs costs of the suit.

Dated this 5th day of July, 2024.

Addl. Registrar City Civil Court, Mumba

ANANT B. SHINDE & CO. ADVOCATES FOR PLAINTIFF 311, VARMA CHAMBERS, 3RD FLOOR, 11

. MS. MANSI BHARAT MEHTA MRS. KRUPA BHARATKUMAR MEHTA

SLIDCa

Ipca Laboratories Limited

CIN: L24239MH1949PLC00783 Regd. Off.: 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067 Tel: 022 - 6647 4444 / E-mail: investors@ipca.com / Website: www.ipca.com **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the 74th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company wi be held through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OAVM) on Tuesday 13th August, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. to transact the business as mentioned in the Notic convening the said meeting, which is e-mailed to the Members of the Company The Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 of which the Notice of 74th AGM is part has been sent in electronic mode to Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company or with the Depository Participant(s). The requirements of sending physica copy of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report to the Members have been disp with vide MCA / SEBI Circular(s) issued from time to time.

The Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 of which the notice of the 74th AGM is a part is also available on the Company's website <u>www.ipca.com</u>. Members who have not received the Annual Report may download it from the Company's website or may request for a electronic copy of the same by writing to the Company a vestors@ipca.com.

Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed rom Wednesday, 7th August, 2024 to Tuesday, 13th August, 2024, both days inclusive to determine the members entitlement of final dividend, if any, declared at the said Annual General Meeting and dividend will be payable to only those

Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company as or Tuesday, 6th August, 2024; and

Beneficial owners whose names are provided by National Securities Depositor Ltd. (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. (CDSL) as at the close of business hours on Tuesday, 6th August, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide its members with the facility to exercise their right to vote on the agenda items as stated in the notice of the Annual General Meeting by electronic means and the business will be transacted through the e-voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

The details nursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act. 2013 and

the relevant Rules prescribed thereunder are as follows The business will be transacted through voting by electronic means

Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting: Friday, 9th August, 2024 (9.00 a.m.).

Date and time of end of remote e-voting: Monday, 12th August, 2024 (5.00 p.m.)

Cut-off Date: Tuesday, 6th August, 2024. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after despatch of the notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e 6th August, 2024 may obtain the login ID and password by sending an request to evoting@nsdl.com by mentioning his/her Folio No. / DP ID and Client ID No. However, if any shareholder is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then he can use his existing User ID and password for casting his vote. If an shareholder forgets his password, he can reset his password by using "Forgot User Details / Password" or "Physical User / Reset Password" option available o www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL at Toll Free No: 022 - 48867000.

E-voting by electronic mode shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. on Monday

The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM thru VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialize form as on the cut-off date of 6th August, 2024 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the Annual General Meeting. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid-up

equity share capital of the Company. The Company is also providing remote e-voting facility to its members in respec of the business to be transacted during the 74th AGM. Members may follow the same procedure for e-Voting during the 74^{th} AGM as mentioned in the notice for remote e-Voting. Only those Members, who will be present in the 74th AGM through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote

Voting shall be eligible to vote through e-Voting system in the $74^{\mbox{\tiny th}}$ AGM. 0. The Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 of which the Notice of the 74 AGM is a part is also available on the Company's website www.ipca.com and c the website of National Securities Depository Ltd. (NSDL) www.evoting.nsdl.com

The shareholders may contact the Company Secretary for any grievances connected Harish P Kamath

Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary

18th July, 2024

48. Kandivli Industrial Estate. Kandivli (W). Mumbai 400 067

Tel. No. (022) 6210 6050, E-mail: investors@ipca.com

By Order of the Board For Ipca Laboratories Limited Harish P Kamath Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform that my client Mrs. VRUSHALI VISHNU TELI is the lawful owner of the Flat premise situated at Flat No.A/8, 2nd Floor, Mohatta Nagar CHS.Ltd., Station Road, Hariyali Village, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai-79 having documents such as Sale Deed, Shares and Share certificate, Maintenance Receipt, etc., and my client had purchased the abovementioned flat premise from, (1) Miss. SWAPNAJA SHRIKANT PATKAR and (2) Smt. SUSHILA SHRIKANT PATKAR by executing Sale Deed on 16.07.2017 and my client is also a member of Mohatta Nagar CHS.Ltd., holding five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each in Share certificate bearing No. 8, Dist. No's. 36 to 40. The said share certificate was transferred to my client's name from the name of Miss. SWAPNAJA SHRIKANT PATKAR and the same was transferred to her name from the name of Mr. SHRIKANT KESHAV PATKAR which was transferred to his name from the name of Mr. YESHWANT SARANG and it was transferred to his name from the name of Miss. VIMAL SARANG and the same was transferred to her name from the name of Mr. MADHUSUDAN L. SARANG, who was the original purchaser of the abovementioned flat premise and he had purchased it from M/s. Vishram Khimji and Sons by executing Agreement dated 17.07.1963.

My client, Mrs. VRUSHALI VISHNU TELI wishes to sell the abovementioned Flat premise and invites the interested person/public to inform/ contact my client/me if they have any objection or are claiming any rights in respect of the abovementioned flat premise within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which it shall be deemed that they have forfeited their right to raise any claim against the abovementioned Flat premise.

Date: 16.07.2024

Adv. Narayan M. Shetty. 418/214, A Wing, Tagore Nagar, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 083 **Mob.**: 9869483806

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P.(CAA)/113(MB)2024 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A.(CAA)/03(MB)2024
IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

AND
IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT BETWEEN STERLITE POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED AND STERLITE GRID 5 LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS ("SCHEME")

Sterlite Power "SCHEME")

Sterlite Power Transmission Limited,

a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, having Corporate Identification Number U74120PN2015PLC156643 and its registered office at 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, 9 Koregaon Road, Pune – 411 001 ... First Petitioner Company / Demerged Company Sterlite Grid 5 Limited,

a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 having Corpor Identification Number U29190PN2016PLC209044 and its registered off at 4th Floor, Godrej Millenium, Koregaon Road 9, STS 12/1, Pune - 411 001

Collectively referred to as "Petitioner Companies NOTICE OF HEARING OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

... Second Petitioner Company / Resulting Company

A Company Scheme Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, for sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement between Sterlite Power Transmission Limited and Sterlite Grid 5 Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ("Scheme") was presented by the Petitioner Companies on May 30, 2024, and was admitted vide Order dated June 25, 2024 by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal. Mumbai Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT"). The said Company Scheme Petition is fixed for the hearing and final disposal before the Hon'ble NCLT on August 01, 2024 at 10.30 a.m. or soon thereafter.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Company Scheme Petition should send to the Petitioner Companies' Advocate - Mr. Peshwar Jehangir, Partner at peshwan.jehangir@khaitanco.com (in soft copy) and/ or M/s Khaitan & Co., One Forbes, 3rd & 4th Floors, Dr. V. B. Gandhi Marg, Mumba 400 001, India (in hard copy), notice of such intentions, in writing, signed b nim/ her or his/ her Advocate, with his/ her full name and address, so as to reac the Petitioner Companies' Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed or the hearing and final disposal of the said Company Scheme Petition. Wher he/ she seeks to oppose the Company Scheme Petition, the ground of opposition or a copy of his/ her affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Company Scheme Petition, shall be filed with the Hon'ble NCLT at 4th & 5th Floor, MTNI Exchange Building, next to G.D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005, Maharashtra and a copy thereof be served on the Petitioner Companies' Advocate, at the aforesaid address

A copy of the Company Scheme Petition will be furnished by the undersigned t any person on payment of prescribed charges.

Dated this 18th day of July 2024

Peshwan Jehangi M/s. Khaitan & Co

Advocate for the Petitione

Place: Mumbai

N R AGARWAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L22210MH1993PLC133365

Regd. Office: 502-A/501-B, Fortune Terraces, 5th Floor, Opp. Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053 Tel: 67317500/Fax: 2673 0227/2673 6953

Email: investors@nrail.com Website: www.nrail.com

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules")

The said Act and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which the beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven years to the DEMAT Account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority("IEPF").

Accordingly, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to DEMAT Account of IEPF at their latest available address with the Company under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s). The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to DEMAT Account of IEPF on its website www.nrail.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link https://www.nrail.com/shareholders information.html to verify the details of encashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to DEMAT Account of IEPF.

For further information, the concerned shareholders may contact the Company's Share Transfer Agents at M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai- 400083; Tel. No. 022-49186000 Email Id: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

> For N R Agarwal Industries Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: July 17, 2024

Pooja Daftary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SBI भारतीय स्टेट बेंक State Bank of India Navi Mumbai - 400614.

DEMAND NOTICE

A notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s Mr. Abhijit Ganesh Koley Flat No. B-003, Ground Floor, Rais Paradaise, Shankar Pawaskar Road, Kailash Nagar, Kalyan-421306, Office Add: Room No.201, 2nd Floor, B Wing, 149, Bherumal House, Sheikh Memon Street, Zaveri Bazar, Near Mumbadevi Temple, Mumbai-400002 (Home Loan A/c No. - 42251786935, Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42270723529) have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA) on 07/07/2024. The notices were issued to them on 09/07/2024 under section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on their las nown addresses, but have been returned unserved, they are hereby informed by way of this public notice. Amount Outstanding: Rs. 29,13,117.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lacs Thirteer

Thousand One Hundred And Seventeen Only) as on 09.07.2024 with further

interest and incidental expenses, costs, etc.

The above Bonrower(s) and/or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets an Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

The borrowers attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 or the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable properties

Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Building No. 01, Omkar Pride, Plot No.3, Bhanvaj,
Khalapur, Panvel - 410203, owned by Mr. Abhijit Ganesh Koley.

Date: 09/07/2024 Place: Navi Mumbai Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

UNLISTED COMPANIES SHARES FOR SALE

FOR SALE ON PRIVATE SALE BASIS. SL. No Name of Company Number of shares PME Power Solutions (India) Ltd 9.83.800 Miel E Security Pvt. Ltd. 8.95.140 Nicheken Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Reflex Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 21,434 Five Core Electronics Limited 9.52.000 City Life Retail Pyt Ltd 10.87.000

INTERESTED PARTIES MAY WRITE TO OR CALL ON THE NUMBERS LISTED HEREUNDER: info@subhkam.com OR Mr. Ravi Kumar S. - 022-40942000/9833221081

PUBLIC NOTICE
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LTD

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LTD

Reg. Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai – 400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate (s) for the undermentioned securities of the company have been lost / misplaced and the holders of the said securities / applicants have applied to the company to issue duplicate certificates, any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further intimation.

Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate	Distinctive	No. Of Shares
	1 0.10 1 10.	Nos.	Number/s	
Ashwin Anand Patkar, Anand Pundlik Patkar, Lata Anand Patkar	H5A0081459			1409, Face Value Rs.1/-
Place: Mumbai Date: 19 07 2024				

Markets, Insight Out





Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

